

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CONTC No.946 of 2024**

***Biswanath Beura***

....

***Petitioner***

*Ms. Jagyaseni Bhuyan, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***Sushil Kumar Lohani, I.A.S. and  
another***

....

***Contemnors***

*Mr. Debasis Nayak, A.G.A.*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**16.02.2024**

**Order No.**

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Two extra copies of the Contempt Petition be served on the learned counsel appearing for the Contemnors within three working days for enabling him to obtain instruction in the matter.
3. List this matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2024.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )  
Judge**

RKS