



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.946 of 2024

Biswanath Beura **Petitioner**
Ms. J. Bhuyan, Adv.

-versus-

Sushil Kumar Lohani, IAS & another **Opposite Parties**
Mrs. U.Padhi, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
05.01.2026

Order No.

09.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** As prayed by the learned State Counsel, further four weeks' time is granted to take instruction.
- 3.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 23rd February, 2026.

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Mona