



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.946 of 2024

Biswanath Beura

.... ***Petitioner***
Ms. J. Bhuyan, Advocate

-versus-

***Sushil Kumar Lohani, IAS &
anr.***

.... ***Opposite Parties/
Contemnors***

Mr. M.K. Dash, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

23.02.2026

Order No.

10.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment to obtain instruction on the ground that just now he received Reply filed by the Contemnors in response to the objection filed by the Petitioner.

3. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

4. The matter be listed on 12th March, 2026.

Banita

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE