



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.946 of 2024

Biswanath Beura **Petitioner**

*Mr. S.K. Dalai, Proxy Counsel
on behalf of Ms. J. Bhuyan, Advocate*

-versus-

Sushil Kumar Lohani, **Opposite Parties/
I.A.S and another** **Contemnors**

Mr. S. Mishra, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

23.04.2026

Order No.

13.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 3** During hearing, learned Counsel for the State prays for a short adjournment to take instruction with regard to petitioner's response affidavit to the further compliance affidavit dated 08.04.2026 filed by the Opposite Party No.1.
- 4.** The matter be listed on the next sitting of this Bench, if any, in the week commencing from 27th April, 2026.